SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW HOLSTEIN

1715 Plymouth Street, New Holstein, Wisconsin 53061
PUBLIC NOTICE - BOARD OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW
HOLSTEIN

DATE POSTED: Wednesday, February 1st, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the public pursuant to Section 19.83 Wisconsin Statutes that a special scheduled session of the Board of Education of the School District of New Holstein, will be held Tuesday, February 7th, 2023 starting at 7:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers of the New Holstein City Hall at 2110 Washington St., in the City of New Holstein, Calumet County, Wisconsin. This is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. The preliminary agenda is as follows:

AGENDA

- Call meeting to order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Establish that this meeting was legally published on February 1st, 2023
- IV. Pledge of Allegiance
- V. Approve the Agenda
- VI. Closed Session motion to adjourn to Closed Session in accordance 19.85(1)(f) for the purpose of considering financial, medical, social, or personal histories or disciplinary data of specific persons, preliminary consideration of specific personnel problems or the investigation of charges against specific persons except where par.(b) applies which, if discussed in public, would be likely to have a substantial adverse effect upon the reputation of any person referred to in such histories or data, or involved in such problems or investigations. Conduct Expulsion Hearing.
- VII. Reconvene into Open Session
- VIII. Future Meetings
 - A. Next Finance and Buildings and Grounds Committee Meetings: Wednesday, February 15th at 2:00 p.m.
 - B. Next Regular Board Meeting: Monday, February 20th at 7:00 p.m.
- IX. Adjourn